
School Travel Advice

Route Time Suburbs Bus Route
686G 06:50 Katoomba EX CARRINGTON HOTEL via Katoomba, L>Bathurst, L>Parke, R>Waratah, R>Cascade, 

L>Gates, Peckmans, R>Catalina, Farnells, L>Narrow Neck, Cliff, Acacia, L>Oak, Kamillaroi, 
Katoomba Falls, R>Goyder, R>Lurline, Echo Point to end, return Echo Point, Lurline, 
L>Waratah, R>Katoomba to Carrington Hotel (07:09)
Transfer at Carrington Hotel to 8310 due 07:25

8122 07:00 Richmond
Londonderry
Cranebrook
Penrith
Emu Plains
Glenbrook
Blaxland

EX RICHMOND STATION via East Market, L>Lennox, R>Paget, Londonderry, 
R>Cranebrook, L>Castlereagh, L>High, L>Riley (07:24), L>Jane, L>Castlereagh, R>Great 
Western Hwy, Opp Lennox (7:35), L>Russell, R>M4, Great Western Hwy (last pickup 
Blaxland Shops then express to School), R>Wilson, L>Railway, R>Rickard to school

688 06:57 Emu Heights
Emu Plains

EX EMU HEIGHTS via Old Bathurst, R>Killuran, L>Greenhaven, R>Parkwood, R>Trafalgar, 
R>Balaclava, L>Wedmore, Riverside, Strathdon, L>Riverside, Wedmore, L>Palomino, 
Russell, R>Jamison, Koolona, L>Koorine, R>Bunyarra, L>Kathleen, L>Pyramid, L>Lawson. 
Alight at Lawson St stop and cross at the lights to opp Lennox Shops stop for connecting 
School Route 8122 7:35 Service.  

689 07:08 Leonay
Emu Plains

EX NEPEAN ST OPP Gough St via Nepean, R>River, Leonay, L>The Sanctuary, 
R>Riverview, L>Leonay, L> Forbes, R>Grey, L>Walker, R>Bedford, R>Great Western 
Highway (GWH) to Lennox Shops alight at Lennox Shops & cross at the lights to opp Lennox 
Shops stop for connecting School Route 8122 7:35 Service. 

8116 07:20 Lapstone
Glenbrook
Blaxland

EX LAPSTONE via Darwin, L>Governors, L>Grover, R>Omega, R>Byrne, R>Governors, 
L>Explorers, L>Lucasville, L>Green, R>Park, R>Ross, L>Great Western Hwy, L>Coughlan 
to Blaxland HS, return Coughlan, R>Great Western, L>Hare, R>Levy, L>Kent, R>High, 
Olivet, L>Stone Bridge, L>Olivet, R>Glenbrook, L>Haymet, R>Grahame, L>Layton, R>Great 
Western Hwy, R>Wilson, R>Koala, L>Attunga, R>Railway, R>Rickard to school

8205 07:20 Springwood
Valley Heights
Warrimoo

EX MACQUARIE RD OPP SPRINGWOOD STATION via Macquarie, L>Homedale, R>Valley, 
L>Bee Farm to end, return Bee Farm, L>Valley, Pitt, R>Crane, R>Macquarie, R>Burns to 
end, return Burns, R>Farm, L>Lalor to end, return Lalor, R>Farm, R>Burns, R>Macquarie, 
R>Tusculum, R>Green, R>Great Western Hwy, L>Sun Valley Rd service lane, R>Railway, 
L>Rickard to school

8226 07:25 Linden
Faulconbridge

EX GREAT WESTERN HWY BEFORE MARTIN PL via Great Western Hwy, L>Tollgate, 
R>Glossop to Dawes Ave, return Glossop, R>Tollgate, L>Great Western Hwy, L>Bellevue, 
R>Highland to Clifton Ave, return Highland, L>Bellevue, L>Great Western Hwy to 
Faulconbridge Station
Transfer to Route 8310 (due 08:00)

8310 07:25 Katoomba
Leura
Wentworth Falls
Bullaburra
Lawson      Hazelbrook          
Woodford

EX CARRINGTON HOTEL via Katoomba, L>Bathurst, R>Parke, R>Great Western Hwy, 
R>Leura Mall, L>Railway, Scott, R>Great Western Hwy, L>Sun Valley Rd service lane, 
R>Railway, L>Rickard to school

8104 07:30 Mt Riverview
Blaxland

EX GRAND VIEW DR OPP VISTA PDE via R>Vista, L>Grand View, R>Emu Plains, Rusden, 
R>Old Bathurst, R>Wilson, Railway, R>Rickard to school

8216 07:30 Hawkesbury Heights
Winmalee

EX HAWKESBURY RD AFTER BOOKER RD via Hawkesbury, L>Roberts, L>Yvonne, 
L>Booker, R>Hawkesbury, R>Old Hawkesbury, R>Hawkesbury to Ellison Rd, then express 
to school

8235 07:34 Faulconbridge
Springwood

EX NORMAN LINDSAY CRES AFTER CHAPMAN PDE via Chapman, L>Grose, L>Douglas, 
R>Coomassie, Plateau, L>Eastlea, R>Lucinda, R>Alderton, R>Chaseling, R>Bednal, 
L>Plateau, L>Churchill, L>Great Western Hwy, L>Sun Valley Rd service lane, R>Railway, 
L>Rickard to school

8213 07:40 Winmalee
Springwood

EX HAWKESBURY RD OPP LEE RD via R>Lee, R>Semana, R>Tall Timbers, L>Lee, 
L>Hawkesbury to Great Western Hwy, then express to school

For trip planning visit www.transportnsw.info or call 131 500. 
For current Blue Mountains Transit school and route services visit www.cdcbus.com.au or call 02 4751 1077

Conditions of Carriage: Students must have a valid Opal card and must tap on and off every trip. Further details about the SSTS are 
available at: www.transportnsw.info

Key: L> Bus turns left; R> Bus turns right

WYCLIFFE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
Bell Times Effective 21/10/2024

Morning: 08:20
Afternoon: 14:50

MORNING BUSES

Page 1 of 2



School Travel Advice

Route Time Suburbs Bus Route

Route Time Suburbs Bus Route
8510 14:55 Warrimoo

Blaxland
Glenbrook

TO BLAXLAND AND GLENBROOK via L>Rickard, L>Railway, L>Attunga, R>Koala,
L>Wilson, Grahame, L>Haymet, R>Glenbrook, L>Olivet, R>Stone Bridge, R>Olivet, High, 
L>Kent, R>Levy, L>Glenbrook, L>King to St Finbars PS

8516 14:55 Warrimoo
Valley Heights
Springwood
Winmalee

TO HAWKESBURY RD via L>Rickard, R>Railway, R>Great Western Hwy, L>Macquarie, 
R>Hawkesbury, R>Lee, R>Semana, R>Tall Timers, L>Lee to Hawkesbury Rd

8526 14:55 Warrimoo
Valley Heights
Springwood
Faulconbridge

TO SPRINGWOOD via L>Rickard, R>Railway, R>Great Western Hwy, L>Macquarie, 
L>Ferguson, L>Great Western Hwy, R>Churchill, R>Plateau, L>Eastlea, R>Lucinda, 
Alderton, R>Chaseling, R>Bednal, L>Plateau, Coomassie, L>Grose to Faulconbridge PS, 
return Grose, R>Chapman to Norman Lindsey Gallery, return Chapman, L>Great Western 
Hwy, L>George, R>Silva, R>Hawkesbury, L>Macquarie, R>De Chair to Springwood PS, 
return R>Macquarie, R>Burns to end, return Burns, R>Farm Rd, L>Lalor to end, return Lalor 
R>Farm, R>Burns, L>Macquarie, R>Hawkesbury, R>Great Western Hwy, R>Green, 
R>Russell, L>Russell loop, R>Green, R>Great Western Hwy, L>Sun Valley Rd service lane 
to after Sun Valley Rd

8536 14:55 Winmalee
Hawkesbury Heights

TO HAWKESBURY HEIGHTS via express to Hawkesbury Rd opposite Sunny Ridge Rd then 
Hawkesbury Rd, L>Roberts, Yvonne, L>Booker, R>Hawkesbury Rd, R>St Columbas College

8601 14:55 Blaxland
Mt Riverview

TO MT RIVERVIEW via express to Old Bathurst Rd at Park Ave, then via Old
Bathurst, L>Rusden, R>Emu Plains to Scenic Cr

8617 14:55 Warrimoo
Valley Heights
Springwood

TO SPRINGWOOD via L>Rickard, R>Railway, L>railway underpass, L>Waratah, L>Great 
Western Hwy, L>Green, Tusculum, L>Macquarie, L>Burns to end, return via Burns, R>Farm, 
L>Lalor to end, return Lalor, R>Farm, R>Burns, L>Macquarie, L>Homedale, R>Valley, 
L>Bee Farm to end, return Bee Farm, L>Valley, Pitt, R>Crane, R>Macquarie to Stanway Ave

8534 14:55 Blaxland               
Glenbrook           
Leonay                  Emu 
Plains
Penrith
Cranebrook
Londonderry
Richmond

TO RICHMOND VIA PENRITH via express to Great Western Hwy 1st set down GWH after 
Layton,all stop via GWH, L>Russell, R>GWH, Students for Emu Plains \ Leonay alight at 
Lennox Shops & cross at the lights for 15:21 689 Emu Plains \ Leonay Service, then Great 
Western, High, Henry, L>Riley, L>Jane, R>Castlereagh, R>Cranebrook, L>Londonderry, 
Paget, L>Lennox, R>East Market to Richmond Station

690K 15:00 Warrimoo
Valley Heights
Springwood           
Faulconbridge           
Linden            
Woodford           
Hazelbrook         
Lawson             
Bullaburra       
Wentworth Falls               
Leura                 
Katoomba

TO SPRINGWOOD STATION via L>Rickard, R>Railway, L>railway underpass, L>Waratah, 
L>The Avenue, L>Great Western Hwy, L>Macquarie, R> underpass, L>Ferguson Rd, 
L>GWH,  L>Woodford off ramp, L>The Appian, R>Railway, R>Hazelbrook railway 
underpass, L>GWH, R>Queens, L>Badgerys, L>Somers, R>GWH, L>Scott, Railway, 
R>Leura Mall, L>GWH on ramp onto GWH, R>Woodlands, R>Woodlands, R turn Hospital 
bus bay, L>Woodlands, L>Woodlands, R>GWH, L>Parke Transfers for 686G at Parke St 
(16:04), L>Waratah, L>Katoomba

689 15:21 Emu Plains
Leonay

EX OPP LENNOX SHOPS TO EMU PLAINS \ LEONAY via Great Western Hwy, L>Russell, 
L>Forbes, L>Emerald, R>Stansbury, R>Cary, R>Nepean, R>River, Leonay, L> The 
Sanctuary, R> Riverview, L>Leonay, L>Forbes, R>Grey, L>Walker, R>Bedford, R>Great 
Western Highway (GWH) to Emu Plains Station. 

8615 15:24 Warrimoo
Blaxland

TO BLAXLAND STATION via L>Rickard, R>Cross, turn around in Cross, R>Rickard, 
L>Railway, Wilson to Blaxland Station

686G 16:14 Katoomba EX Parke St via Parke, R>Waratah, R>Cascade, L>Gates, Peckmans, R>Catalina, Farnells, 
L>Narrow Neck, Cliff, Acacia, L>Oak, Kamillaroi, Katoomba Falls, R>Goyder, R>Lurline, 
Echo Point to end, return Echo Point, Lurline, L>Waratah, R>Katoomba to Carrington Hotel

AFTERNOON BUSES

Page 2 of 2


